HB0674/933829/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 674

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Woorman" and substitute "Woorman, Arikan, Taylor, Sample-Hughes, and Williams"; in line 2, strike "Concealment of Death and Disturbing and"; in the same line, after "Dismembering" insert "or Burying"; in line 3, after "Remains" insert "With Intent to Conceal a Crime"; in line 4, strike "the death of another" and substitute "a crime"; strike beginning with "failing" in line 5 down through "death," in line 6; strike beginning with "the second comma in line 6 down through "body" in line 7; and strike beginning with "the" in line 8 down through "death" in line 9 and substitute "crimes relating to human remains".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with the second "THE" in line 19 on page 1 down through "(2)" in line 1 on page 2 and substitute "A CRIME,".

On page 2, in line 1, after "REMOVE" insert ", BURY, DISPOSE OF"; in line 2, strike "OTHERWISE"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 2 down through "BODY" in line 3; strike beginning with "COMMITTING" in line 4 down through "VIOLATION" in line 5 and substitute "VIOLATING SUBSECTION (A)"; in line 7, strike "10" and substitute "5"; in line 8, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY"; and in line 9, strike "AND NOT" and substitute "OR".